#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	y Execution Date Entity Type	
Breg, Inc.		05/24/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2558
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77252
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2796013	AIRMESH
Serial Number:	85072260	AIRTECH
Registration Number:	2692824	В
Registration Number:	1712650	BREG
Registration Number:	2734767	BREG
Registration Number:	2692823	B BREG
Registration Number:	1710735	B BREG
Registration Number:	1726657	
Registration Number:	3050423	FUSION
Registration Number:	3050899	FF FUSION
Registration Number:	3379144	INTELLI-FLO
Registration Number:	3346308	KODIAK
Registration Number:	3469797	KOOL SLING
Registration Number:	2900945	NEUTRAL WEDGE
		TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004787 FRAME: 0548** 

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3066723	ORTHO SELECT
Registration Number:	2445909	POLAR CARE
Registration Number:	2750593	РТО
Registration Number:	3535242	SOLUS
Registration Number:	3012237	T SCOPE
Registration Number:	3822420	THUMBSTER
Registration Number:	3050900	FF
Registration Number:	3719522	VECTRA
Registration Number:	2775794	X2K

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4044435697

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-443-5747

Email: lallen@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Mike Parisi, Esq.

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 2: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2060236-0075 (BREG)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Latosha E. Allen
Signature:	/Latosha E. Allen/
Date:	05/24/2012

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Tradmark IP Termination & Release#page1.tif

source=Tradmark IP Termination & Release#page2.tif

source=Tradmark IP Termination & Release#page3.tif

source=Tradmark IP Termination & Release#page4.tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of May 24, 2012 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of Breg, Inc., a Califonria corporation (the "<u>Obligor</u>").

**WHEREAS,** pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of August 30, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between the Obligor and the Administrative Agent, the Obligor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of the Obligor in, to, and under all the Trademarks;

**WHEREAS**, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 9, 2010 at Reel 004410 Frame 0891.

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Obligor hereby agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1.** <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.
- **SECTION 2.** <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent, on behalf of Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the mortgage, pledge, and hypothecation and lien on and security interest in and to the right, title, and interest in, to, and under all the Trademarks, including the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and
  - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO.

\DC - 708019/000630 - 3409038 v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Administrative Agent:

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name:

Brandon K. Watkins

Title: Vice President

# Schedule A

### **Trademarks**

Registration/Application No.	Credit Party	Trademark	Country	Registration/Application Date	Status
2796013	Breg, Inc.	AIRMESH	United	16 Dec 2003	Registered
			States of		
			America		
85072260	Breg, Inc.	AIRTECH	United		Pending
	J.		States of		
			America		
2692824	Breg, Inc.	B in motion	United	4 Mar 2003	Registered
		design	States of		
			America		
1712650	Breg, Inc.	BREG	United	1 Sep 1992	Registered
			States of		
			America		
2734767	Breg, Inc.	BREG	United	8 Jul 2003	Registered
			States of		
			America		
2692823	Breg, Inc.	BREG and B	United	4 Mar 2003	Registered
		in motion	States of		
		design	America		
1710735	Breg, Inc.	BREG and	United	25 Aug 1992	Registered
		circle B design	States of		
			America		
1726657	Breg, Inc.	circle B design	United	20 Oct 1992	Registered
	J.		States of		
			America		
3050423	Breg, Inc.	FUSION	United	24 Jan 2006	Registered
	٥,		States of		
			America		
3050899	Breg, Inc.	FUSION and	United	24 Jan 2006	Registered
	,	twin "F"	States of		
		design	America		
3379144	Breg, Inc.	INTELLI-FLO	United	5 Feb 2008	Registered
			States of		
			America		
3346308	Breg, Inc.	KODIAK	United	27 Nov 2007	Registered
			States of		
			America		
3469797	Breg, Inc.	KOOL SLING	United	15 Jul 2008	Registered
0.03737	210g, 1110.	11002 021110	States of	10 0 11 2 0 0 0	lingistered
			America		
2900945	Breg, Inc.	NEUTRAL	United	2 Nov 2004	Registered
2,00,15	Brog, me.	WEDGE	States of	21(0) 2001	registered
		25 02	America		
3066723	Breg, Inc.	ORTHO	United	7 Mar 2006	Registered
3000723	Dieg, me.	SELECT	States of	, mai 2000	1 togistorou
			America		
2445909	Breg, Inc.	POLAR	United	24 Apr 2001	Registered
<b>△</b> ⊤⊤ <i>3</i> ,70,7	Dieg, inc.	CARE	States of	2+71pi 2001	Registered
			America		
2750593	Breg, Inc.	PTO	United	12 Aug 2003	Registered
2130373	Dieg, inc.		States of	12 / tug 2003	Registered

\DC - 708019/000630 - 3409038 v2

Registration/Application No.	Credit Party	Trademark	Country	Registration/Application Date	Status
			America		
3535242	Breg, Inc.	SOLUS	United	18 Nov 2008	Registered
			States of		
			America		
3012237	Breg, Inc.	T SCOPE	United	1 Nov 2005	Registered
			States of		
			America		
3822420	Breg, Inc.	THUMBSTER	United	20 Jul 2010	Registered
			States of		
			America		
3050900	Breg, Inc.	twin "F"	United	24 Jan 2006	Registered
		design	States of		
			America		
3719522	Breg, Inc.	VECTRA	United	1 Dec 2009	Registered
			States of		
			America		
2775794	Breg, Inc.	X2K	United	21 Oct 2003	Registered
			States of		
			America		

\DC - 708019/000630 - 3409038 v2

**RECORDED: 05/24/2012**